Meetings 24,500   7,026   20,136
Office and other 103,666   24,349   67,280
Professional fees 139,117   217,039   196,107
Repairs and maintenance 538,064   367,980   324,635
Replacement reserve expenses 51,554   40,829   28,763
Restoration costs -   -   80,000
Social assistance to members 1,130,000   1,128,175   1,151,691
Supplies 347,773   321,826   225,020
Transportation and travel 137,813   150,539   93,106
Tuition and training 240,730   146,563   318,501
Utilities 169,030   241,574   217,259
Wages and benefits 2,500,735   1,893,580   1,441,216

 $   8,426,467  $   7,585,488  $   6,569,102

24

Pauquachin First Nation
CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTES TO STATEMENTS

See Auditor's ReportMarch 31, 2024

21. PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT

1)

2)

3) Record accounts payable of $110,000. $99,000 is related to 2022.

4) Reverse government balances payable of $17,362.

A summary of the changes are as follows:

2023 2023
As previously stated Changes Restated

Financial assets
Accounts receivable 109,339   301,133   410,472

Financial liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 874,189   (6,362)   867,827
Capital lease -   72,123   72,123

Net financial assets 37,245,051   235,372   37,480,423

Non-financial assets
Tangible capital assets 21,513,177   76,021   21,589,198

Total non-financial assets 21,677,594   76,021   21,753,615

Accumulated surplus  $  58,922,645  $   311,393 59,234,038$

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Subsequent to the release of the March 31, 2023 Pauquachin First Nation Consolidated Financial
Statements, information became available that required adjustments to the fiscal 2023 figures
presented.

Record capital lease obligation of $72,123.

Record revenue receivable of $301,133 from the Province of BC.

25

Pauquachin First Nation
CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTES TO STATEMENTS

See Auditor's ReportMarch 31, 2024

21. PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT (CONTINUED)

2023 2023
As previously stated Changes Restated

Revenue
Province of BC 261,585   301,133   562,718

Expenses
Administration 1,506,343   (117,707)   1,388,636
Tangible capital asset depreciation 663,649   8,447   672,096

Annual surplus 1,323,625   410,393   1,734,018

Accumulated surplus, beginning of year 57,599,020$  (99,000)$   57,500,020$

2023 2023
As previously stated Changes Restated

Annual surplus 1,323,625$   410,393$   1,734,018$

Changes in tangible capital assets
Acquisition of tangible capital assets (1,577,227)   (84,468)   (1,661,695)
Amortization of tangible capital assets 663,649   8,447   672,096

Increase in net financial assets 351,576   334,372   685,948

Net financial assets at end of year 37,245,051$  235,372$   37,480,423$

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF NET FINANCIAL ASSETS

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

26